TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM619535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EControls, LLC		01/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enovation Controls, LLC	
Street Address:	5311 S. 122nd Avenue	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4256900	POWERVISION CONFIGURATION STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102448944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-244-8844

wquirk@rpsalaw.com Email:

William H. Quirk **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 755 E. Mulberry Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Quirk
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Quirk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=2021-01-07--Powervision Assn-Exec.KG#page1.tif

source=2021-01-07--Powervision Assn-Exec.KG#page2.tif

source=EC Inc to EC Group name change#page1.tif

source=EC Inc to EC Group name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0760 source=EC Inc to EC Group name change#page3.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page1.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page2.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page3.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page4.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page5.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page5.tif
source=EC Group Inc to EC LLC#page6.tif
source=Transfer from EC LLC to Enovation#page1.tif
source=Transfer from EC LLC to Enovation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has been the owner of the POWERVISION CONFIGURATION STUDIO trademark and the associated registration and application therefor as represented by U.S. Registration No. 4256900 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on and for which the Mark is used (the "Product").

WHEREAS, Assignor, by and through its predecessor in interest, namely by and through EControls, Inc., a Texas Corporation, which later changed its name to EControls Group, Inc., which transferred all of its remaining trademarks to Assignor, had previously attempted and desired to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes, and confirms that it has conveyed, transferred, assigned, delivered, and contributed to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with:

- (i) the goodwill of the business relating to the Product in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which it is registered;
- (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and
- (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, or misappropriation of the Mark.

Assignor further covenants to execute all documents, papers, form, and authorizations and take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank-signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first above written.

ECONTROLS-INC.:

EControls Group, Inc.

By:

Name: /(どか

Title

ECONTROLS-LLC:

EControls, LLC

By:

Name:

Title.

5

26487163

RECORDED: 01/11/2021

REEL: 03679601ERANTEK 0333 REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0763